# CH \$40.00 258455

ETAS ID: TM699865

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:MERGEREFFECTIVE DATE:12/09/2021

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stuhlbarg International Sales Company, Inc.		12/09/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BRK Brands, Inc.	
Street Address:	3901 Liberty Street	
City:	Aurora	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60504	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2584552	THE PROTECTOR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 201-320-3193

**Email:** joelle.st.germaine@newellco.com

Correspondent Name: Adrian Lee

Address Line 1: 2381 Executive Center Drive
Address Line 4: Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33431

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adrian Lee
SIGNATURE:	/ALL/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2022

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=BRK BRANDS INC - DE - Stuhlbarg International Sales Company, Inc. Merger 9-Dec-21#page1.tif source=BRK BRANDS INC - DE - Stuhlbarg International Sales Company, Inc. Merger 9-Dec-21#page2.tif source=BRK BRANDS INC - DE - Stuhlbarg International Sales Company, Inc. Merger 9-Dec-21#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007550 FRAME: 0694

900667585

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"STUHLBARG INTERNATIONAL SALES COMPANY, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "BRK BRANDS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "BRK BRANDS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 12:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

2300576 8100M SR# 20214035332 Authentication: 205008827 Date: 12-17-21 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:42 PM 12/09/2021
FILED 12:42 PM 12/09/2021
SR 20214035332 - File Number 2300576

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

# STUHLBARG INTERNATIONAL SALES COMPANY, INC., a California corporation,

with and into

BRK BRANDS, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

### December 9, 2021

In accordance with the provisions of Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), the undersigned hereby certifies as follows:

1. The name and state of incorporation of the constituent corporations to the merger are as follows:

Name State of Incorporation

Stuhlbarg International Sales Company, Inc. California BRK Brands, Inc. Delaware

- 2. An Agreement of Merger, dated as of the date hereof, by and between the constituent corporations (the "Merger Agreement"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 252(c) of the DGCL.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger is BRK Brands, Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation")
- 4. The certificate of incorporation of BRK Brands, Inc. shall continue as the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.
- 5. An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at 3901 Liberty Street, Aurora, IL 60504, which is the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation.
- 6. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.
- 7. The Merger shall become effective immediately upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.
- 8. Stuhlbarg International Sales Company, Inc. is authorized to issue only one class of stock, no par value, and the corporation is authorized to issue 75,000 shares of such stock.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007550 FRAME: 0696

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

BRK BRANDS, INC.

Name: Brian J. Decker

Title: Assistant Secretary

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger (1.3)]

**RECORDED: 01/05/2022** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007550 FRAME: 0697